|
21-22 September 2023

09:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00 (CET)

AGENDA

SCIENTIFIC NETWORK ON RISK ASSESSMENT IN
ANIMAL HEALTH AND WELFARE

22" meeting of the AHAW Network (AH topic)

Location: EFSA - Parma (Meeting Room 00/M08+09) and Online (Teams Platform)

Chair: Lisa Kohnle

Day 1 - 21 September 2023

Time
09:00

09:03
09:04

09:05

09:20

09:35

09:45

09:55

10:05

10:20

10:30

11:00

11:30

11:40

12:00

No.
1

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

4.11

Item

Welcome and apologies for
absence

Adoption of the agenda

Agreement of the minutes of
the 19*" meeting of the
Network (AH topic) held on
27-28 June 2022

Avian influenza

Overview of the disease
situation in Europe (June-
September 2023)

Update on the disease
situation in the Netherlands

HPAI in mammals: farmed fur
animals in Spain

HPAI in mammals: farmed fur
animals in Finland

HPAI in mammals: red foxes in
Sweden

HPAI in mammals: genetic
characteristics

HPAI in mammals: discussion

How to stimulate biosecurity
uptake in poultry holdings
using supporting measures?
Preliminary findings from the
NetPoulSafe project

Coffee break
New features of EFSA’s Bird
Flu Radar

Upcoming call on active
surveillance in wild birds

Vaccination of poultry against
HPAI

Documents

Minutes of the
19t AHAW

Network (AH
topic) meeting

External
Scientific
Report

Presenter
Chair

Chair
Chair

Lisa Kohnle (EFSA)

Remco Schrijver
(Netherlands)

Elena Garcia Villacieros
(Spain)

Heidi Rossow (Finland)
Cecilia Hultén (Sweden)

Alice Fusaro (EURL
AI/ND)

Inma Aznar (EFSA)
Helena C. de Carvalho
Ferreira (Flanders
Research Institute for

Agriculture, Fisheries
and Food)

Lisa Kohnle (EFSA)

Lisa Kohnle (EFSA)

Francesca Baldinelli
(EFSA)

W

ersd

EUROPEAN
FOOD
SAFETY
AUTHORITY



https://www.efsa.europa.eu/sites/default/files/2022-07/minutes-19th-animal-health-network-meeting.pdf
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/sites/default/files/2022-07/minutes-19th-animal-health-network-meeting.pdf
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/sites/default/files/2022-07/minutes-19th-animal-health-network-meeting.pdf
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/sites/default/files/2022-07/minutes-19th-animal-health-network-meeting.pdf
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/supporting/pub/en-7791
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/supporting/pub/en-7791
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/supporting/pub/en-7791
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Time No. Item Documents Presenter
12:45 Lunch break

5 Aquaculture

13:45 5.1 Infectious haematopoietic Niccolo Vendramin
necrosis virus (EURL for fish and
crustacean diseases)
14:10 5.2 Aquatic animal diseases in the Sotiria-Eleni Antoniou
framework of the Animal (EFSA)
Health Law
14:40 5.3 Reservoirs and vectors of Scientific Sofie Dhollander (EFSA)
Animal Health Law-listed Opinion on fish
pathogens of aquatic animal Scientific
species Opinion on
molluscs
Scientific
Opinion on
crustaceans
15:00 5.4 Aquacultural production in Vanja Kondratenko
North Macedonia (North Macedonia)

6 One Health

15:15 6.1 Example of a One Health Ana Nunes (Portugal)
initiative (EU4Health) in
Portugal

15:35 6.2 One Health surveillance under Andrea Gervelmeyer
direct grant initiative CP-g-22- (EFSA)
04.01 of the EU4Health
programme

16:00 Coffee break

16:30 6.2 One Health operationalisation Stephan Bronzwaer
at EU level (EFSA)

7 Other terrestrial animal diseases

16:45 7.1  Outbreak of epizootic Ana Nunes (Portugal)
haemorrhagic disease in
Portugal

17:00 7.2 Sheep and goat pox situation Sergio Bonilla (Spain)
in Spain

17.15 7.3 Anthelmintic resistance in Charlotte Dunoyer
France (France)

17.30 End of the first day


https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8174
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8174
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8173
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8173
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8173
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8172
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8172
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8172
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Day 2 - 22 September 2023

Time

09:00

09:20

09:35

09:50

10:05

10:20

10:30

10:45

10:55

11:15

11:30

11.50

12:10

12.30

No.
8

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

8.5

8.6

8.7

8.8

8.9

9.1

9.2

9.3

Item

African swine fever
Overview of the disease
situation in Europe

Update on the disease
situation in Lithuania

Update on the disease
situation in Slovakia

Update on the disease
situation in Greece

Update on the disease
situation in Italy

Update on the disease
situation in Sweden

Update on the disease
situation in North Macedonia

Update on the disease
situation in Croatia

Use of fences in the
management of wild boar
populations: discussion

Coffee break
AOB
The present and future of

EFSA’s animal health data
collection

EFSA’s activities in the area of

wildlife

Network communication and
exchange: discussion

Closure of the meeting

Documents

Scientific
Report

Link to the
survey

Presenter

Lina Mur (EFSA)

Paulius BuSauskas
(Lithuania)

Anna Ondrejkova
(Slovakia)

Sofia Boutsini (Greece)

Francesco Feliziani
(Italy)

Cecilia Hultén (Sweden)

Vanja Kondratenko
(North Macedonia)

Drazen Knezevi¢
(Croatia)

Lina Mur (EFSA)

Gabriele Zancanaro
(EFSA)

Alessandro Broglia
(EFSA)

Chair


https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8016
https://www.efsa.europa.eu/en/efsajournal/pub/8016
https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/ASF_Fences
https://ec.europa.eu/eusurvey/runner/ASF_Fences

